503548718 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3595345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR A. BAIKALOV	10/26/2015
TANUJ GULATI	10/27/2015
SACHIN NAYYAR	10/28/2015
ANJANEYA SHENOY	10/26/2015
GANPATRAO. H. PATWARDHAN	10/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURONIX, INC.
Street Address:	5777 W. CENTURY BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 360
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 326-2701

Email: Byoung@young-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARRY N. YOUNG **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 61197

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S010-1002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY N. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Barry N. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0720

503548718

	_
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page1.tif	
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page2.tif	
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page3.tif	
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page4.tif	
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page5.tif	
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page6.tif	
ource=S010-1002US_Assg#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Igor A. Baikalov, Tanuj Gulati, Sachin Nayyar, Anjaneya Shenoy and Ganpatrao H. Patwardhan ("Assignors") made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

Risk Scoring For Threat Assessment

filed: October 30, 2015 as Application No. 14/928,773;

WHEREAS, Securonix, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 5777 W. Century Blvd., Suite 360, Los Angeles, CA 90045, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date this document is executed, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent; reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct:
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent

Page 1 of 7

applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

l e	gor A. Baikalov	
ther officer completing this certificate this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual to the individual to the individual to the vertical to the individual to	dual who signed the that document.
ran anna a chairt a	ss.	
 c, personally appeared Igor A evidence to be the person who and acknowledged to me that I d that by his signature on the 	 Baikalov, who proved to me of ose name is subscribed to the value of the executed the same in his auting instrument the person, or the er 	in the basis of vithin thorized
	laws of the State of California t	hat the
ik & Sille	Commission # 21: Notary Public - Call Ventura Court	18882) Stomie S N
	ther officer completing this certificate this certificate is attached, and not to the certificate is attached, execute the certificate is attached, execute the certificate is attached, and not to the certificate is attached, and not certificate is attached.	ss. 2015, before me, Sircis T. R. Sircis T. Sirc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Tarkij Gulati
personally appeared Tanuj Gulati , k of or through <u>by</u> person whose name is subscribed to	OrdO a notary public, on this day unown to me (or proved to me on the pain of KU) AND TASS (MARCO) the the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me instrument and consideration therein expressed.
, Given under my hand and seal of offi	ice this <u>27 th</u> day of <u>02 th</u> 2015 Ould 1771 (2 d)
(Personalized Seal) (QA) JULE 9 GREEN	No Public's Signature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Date/OXY, 2015	
	Sachim Wayyar
Wilnessed Full am-	Witnessed:
Signature	Signature
Losses Cound	MUMOUS AMAGRESIEL
Printed Name	Printed Name

IN VIITHESS WHEREOF	Carlo Carlo Maria
Daw 19/26/2016	
	Anjaneya Shenoy
State of Texas () es	
Before me, Tour M personally appeared Anjaneya Sh of through Dopperson whose name is subscribed to	Anotary public, on this day enoy, known to me (or proyed to me on this path of the state of the
Given under my harid and seal of o	frice this <u>26.7%</u> day of <u>07.7</u> 2015.
(Personalized Seat)	ス <u>ル</u> /// <u>(</u> N otary Public's Signature
September 1998 A. Contraction Property September 1998 A.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Date 16 22 2 2015	Ganpatrao H. Patwardhan
STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF WASHING TO	\$\\$\.
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the the within instrument and acknowledged	npatrao H. Patwardhan, who proved to me to the person whose name is subscribed to to me that he executed the same in his alure on the instrument the person, or the
V/TNESS my hand and official sea; Notary Public, State of Oregon	CHEVAN SIZORA LEE SCOTT WEISON NOVATE PLANT PLANT OF FISON CHARLEDON NO YILKO W CHEST CHECKER SIZOR I 1918

Page 7-817